FORM PTO-1595		98		
6-93	10075662 PATEN	######################################	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office / 1003 Attorney Docket No. P0098	
Name of conveying parties: Jean-Jacques C	ABOCHE	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Name: ROQUETTE FRERES		
		Address: 62136 LESTREM, FRANCE		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?		
YES XX NO		☐ YES 🖾 NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment □		Merger Security Agreement		
☐ Change of Name	Other			
Execution Date: October 20, 1	997			
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):08	934,649		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applica	tion, the execution d	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/934.649 08/(Not yet assigned)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Α	dditional numbers attach	ed: 🗌 YES	KX NO	
5. Name and address of party t	to whom	6. Total number	of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document should be		involved: ONE		
mailed:				
HENDERSON & STURM		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ 40.0	
206 Sixth Avenue		Authorized to be charged to deposit		
	Suite 1213		account 08-1650.	
Suite 1213				
Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076		(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account).	
	DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account).	
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076	DO NOT US		s page if paying by deposit account).	
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076			s page if paying by deposit account).	
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076			s page if paying by deposit account).	
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076			s page if paying by deposit account).	
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 1998 TTUN11 0000057 081650 CM 9. Statement and signature.	NOCHE J	SE THIS SPACE		
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 1998 TTON11 0000057 081650 CN 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	NOCHE J	SE THIS SPACE		
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 1998 TTUN11 0000057 081650 CM 9. Statement and signature.	NOCHE J	SE THIS SPACE		

REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, Jean-Jacques CABOCHE, of FRANCE have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "LACTITOL COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF and,

WHEREAS, ROQUETTE FRERES, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 62136 LESTREM, FRANCE, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

October 20, 1997

Date

Jean-Jacques CABOCHE